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Will the Minister of

Affairs be pleased to state:

External

(a) whether Government are aware
of a statement made at Taipeh by
the leader of an unofficial Indian
Parliamentary delegation to Formosa
that the re-establishing of diplomatic
relations between the two countries

(India and Kuomintang) was possl-
ble in future;
(b) whether Government'’s appro-

val was obtained by the said leader
for this statement; and

(c) whether any briefuing is given
to  delegations going abroad on
matters relating to our foreign policy?

The Deputy Minister in the Mini~
try of External Affairs (Shri Din-
Singh): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) In the case of unoffic
gations 8oing abroad, necespathur:
mation sought by the delemications
cerned is given on an ir

ation or re-
Demarcation of InP.&.T. Board
been made as
( Shri Yas'of its constitu-
Shri 8o

Shri N .
s::: vure of the review

Shrt /| the conclusions
Shr
ssﬁen it is proposed to be

¢ benefits in positive terms

Willyed from this change?
Affaj

Deputy Minister in the Depart:
1 of Communications. (Shri Bha-
atl): (a) to (c). Attention in this

.nnection is invited to the reply to
Quesion No. 204 in the Lok Sabha on
the 26th November, 1863 where in it
wag state{ that the Estimates Com-
mitee of the Parliament went into





